viii)  Time frame within which the Preferential Issue shall be completed

  Pursuant to the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the Subscription Shares shall
be allotted by the Company within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from
the date of passing of special resolution, provided that the allotment
will be made only upon receipt of in principal approval from the Stock
Exchange(s) i.e., BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India
Limited, in accordance with the provisions of the Act and applicable
law and within the timelines prescribed under the applicable laws and
provided that where the allotment of the proposed Subscription Shares
is pending on account of receipt of any approval or permission from
any regulatory or statutory authority, the allotment shall be completed
within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of receipt of last of
such approvals or permissions.

ix)  Principal terms of assets charged as securities- Not applicable.

x)  Pre and Post-issue Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue

Category of Shareholders

*Pre- Issue Post Issue
No. of shares % of shareholding

to paid-up equity
share capital

No. of shares % of shareholding
to the paid-up
equity share

capital
(A) Promoters
1 Indian

a) Individual/ HUF 894550 1.85 1388588 2.64
b) Bodies Corporate (#) (##) 32806480 67.72 36476465 69.24
c) Any other - Director or Director’s Relatives - - - -
Sub Total (A) (1) 33701030 69.56 37865053 71.88

2 Foreign promoters 173740 0.36 244317 0.46
Sub Total (A) (2) 173740 0.36 244317 0.46
Total A [(A) (1)+ (A) (2)] 33874770 69.92 38109370 72.34

10

Category of Shareholders

*Pre- Issue Post Issue
No. of shares % of shareholding

to paid-up equity
share capital

No. of shares % of shareholding
to the paid-up
equity share

capital
(B) Public Shareholding
1 Institutional Investors

Mutual Fund 655638 1.35 655638 1.24
Foreign Portfolio Investors 21331 0.04 21331 0.04
Financial Institutions/ Banks 63320 0.13 63320 0.12
Insurance Companies
Sub Total B (1) 740289 1.53 740289 1.40
Central Government/ State Government(s)/
President of India

- -  - -

Sub Total B(2)
2 Non- Institutions

Private corporate bodies 1469451 3.03 1469451 2.79
Directors and relatives 18319 0.04 18319 0.03
Indian public - - - -
Others (including NRIs) - - - -
Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) 444096 0.92 444096 0.84
Individual share capital upto Rs. 2 Lakhs 10397266 21.46 10397266 19.74
Individual share capital in excess of Rs. 2 Lakhs 507577 1.05 507577 0.96
NBFCs registered with RBI - - - -
Foreign Nationals - - - -
HUF 587874 1.21 587874 1.12
Non-Resident Indian (NRI) 382756 0.79 382756 0.73
Clearing Members 5107 0.01 5107 0.01
Bodies Corporate/ Firms/ Trust/ LLPs 19665 0.04 19665 0.04
Sub Total B (2) 13832111 28.55 13832111 26.26
Total (B) [B(1)+ B(2)] 14572400 30.08 14572400 27.66
Total (A) + (B) 48447170 100.00 52681770 100.00

*Pre-issue shareholding pattern as on 31st March, 2023.
(#) IHP Finvest Limited, Promoter Group Company has created Pledge of further 15,25,502 equity shares on 6th April, 2023 and total pledged of
1,16,94,995 equity shares of the Company.

(##) Ratanchand Investment Pvt. Ltd. one of the Promoter Group Company is not participating in the Preferential Issue.

xi)  Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the Subscription Shares proposed to be allotted and/or who ultimately
control the Proposed Allottees

Sr.
No.

Name of the Proposed Allottees Category Ulimate Beneficial Owners (UBO)